●​ Immediate family members of any of the individuals above, as defined by Texas Gov. Code Chapter 
573 (consanguinity and affinity, including former spouses when children of the marriage are living). 

Grant Award Amount 

Program Participants may be reimbursed up to twelve (12) months of rent, with a maximum reimbursement of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the year for any business. The rent reimbursement works as follows: 

●​ Program participants may receive up to 50% of their monthly rent, not to exceed $1,250. The rent 
reimbursement amount will be determined by the monthly rent as stipulated in the Certified Lease